Orige to All

ST PIUS X PRIMARY SCHOOL

73 Golda Avenue, Salisbury Q. 4107 Ph: 3274 1705 Fax: 3274 1439 psalisbury@bne.catholic.edu.au

2018 SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE

<u>Statements</u> will be issued at the beginning of each Term (February, April, July and October). Preferred payment is by Direct Debit but other options include BPay, cash and Eftpos (savings, cheque and credit card).

Fee Type-Annual	1 Child Family	2 Child Family	3 Child Family
Education Fee	\$1,170	\$1,730	\$1,730
Capital Levy	\$ 500	\$ 500	\$ 500
School Activity Levy	\$ 530 / \$630 Prep	\$1,060	\$1,590
Technology Levy	\$ 100	\$ 200	\$ 300
P&F Levy	\$ 100	\$ 100	\$ 100
Total	\$2,400 / \$2500 Prep	\$3,590	\$4,220

EDUCATION FEE The Education Fee includes monies towards payment of electricity, rates, telephone, insurance, IT technician wages, photocopier payments, maintenance of all air conditioning units and general office administration requirements. The Education Fee also includes an amount remitted centrally; the *Archdiocesan Education Levy*, which provides shared resources to all schools within the Archdiocese. Also included is a levy of \$20 per family to provide for the purchase of land for future school development within the Archdiocese.

SCHOOL ACTIVITY LEVY The school levy is necessary to cover the consumables associated with daily classroom and school activities. These include, but are not limited to – photocopy paper, art and craft requirements, first aid items, teacher resources, classroom resources, sports equipment, play equipment, the perceptual motor program, online subscriptions and athletics and swimming carnival requirements. This levy also includes any activities or excursions that occur eg. Swimming, gymnastics. Please note that a Prep Student levy is \$100 higher to accommodate the items usually on a booklist.

<u>CAPITAL LEVY</u> (Building & Maintenance Levy) This family levy ensures that the school buildings and grounds are able to be well maintained (carpet cleaning, pest control, painting, mowing, cleaning, tree lopping etc.). This levy will also cover the repayments for the loan that was undertaken in 2008 to construct our under-cover area.

BUILDING FUND CONTRIBUTION St. Pius X Primary School has been ATO approved to receive voluntary school building fund contributions/donations. These donations are 100% tax deductible and are utilised to pay for building development or to assist with building loans. For the 2017 year, the Levy (100% tax deductible) is \$25 per term. Donations above this amount are also 100% tax deductible.

<u>P & F LEVY</u> This levy is collected by the school through your school fees account and distributed directly to the *Parents & Friends Association*. The levy is a partial contribution to the fundraising conducted by the P&F during the year. This levy is not tax deductible.

<u>**TECHNOLOGY LEVY**</u> This levy will contribute to the upkeep of our infrastructure and establish a Technology Replacement Budget. Technology requirements include purchase of hardware (eg: iPads/laptops/tablets/data projectors etc.) and also the replacement of such items.

Please note that camp fees have <u>not</u> been included in the school fee schedule and will be charged separately for the participating year levels.